International Journal of Environmental Sciences
ISSN: 2229-7359
Vol. 11 No. 5, 2025
171
Emission Assessment Of Diesel Engine Fueled With ZO Methyl Esters
Biodiesel: A Sustainable Fuel Alternative
Sk. R. S. Mahaboob Ali1, Batta Naga Raju2

completed by arachidic acid (1.9%), myristic acid (0.2%), lauric acid (0.1%) along with palmitoleic acid (0.9%). The
analyzed fatty acid composition indicates that ZOSO biodiesel possesses suitable fuel properties which combine both
protective characteristics against oxidation with optimized combustion behavior.
A bomb calorimeter evaluated the calorific value which represents fuel energy content. Standard titration and gas
chromatography methods evaluated both acid value and fatty acid composition in order to determine fuel stability
and corrosive potential. ZOME biodiesel underwent testing whose results were cross-checked against conventional
diesel standards alongside ASTM fuel quality requirements to certify its appropriate use as a green fuel substitute.
D. Preparation of Fuel Blends
International Journal of Environmental Sciences
ISSN: 2229-7359
Vol. 11 No. 5, 2025
176
Engineers successfully produced five different fuel blends where ZOME biodiesel combined with conventional diesel
at particular percentage levels.
➢ ZOME20: 20% ZOME + 80% Diesel
➢ ZOME40: 40% ZOME + 60% Diesel
➢ ZOME60: 60% ZOME + 40% Diesel
➢ ZOME80: 80% ZOME + 20% Diesel
➢ ZOME100: 100% ZOME
Engine testing began only after complete mixture of the blends to reach uniform distribution.
Table 3. Properties of fuels
Properties Zome100 Zome20 Zome40 Zome60 Zome80
Baseline